
10 JULY 

Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

26095 

26011 

26097 
26109 

26157 
26155 

25162 

26034 
25277 

25499 

26153 

25942 
25940 

25939 

24962 

26147 

26108 

25938 

26082 

26102 

25908 

25999 

25773 
25777 

25995 
25915 

25639 

26081 

26080 

26133 

26001 
26113 

26063 

26105 
26032 

D 

40.09.001 

40.14.049 

44.28.029 
51.01.029} 
51.01.038 

70.20.269 
74.03.001 

76.03.029 

82.02.031 
82.05.002 

83.01.016 

84.10.009 

84.18.129 
84.18.129 

84.18.139 

84.19.059 

84.21.002 

84.22.028 

84.22.048 

84.22.048 

84.23.089 

84.24.031 

84.47.019 

84.47.029 
84.47.029 

84.48.011 
84.56.001 

84.56.019 

84.59.139 

84.59.139 

84.59.139 

84.59.139 
85.02.001 

85.11.001 

85.11.001 
85.19.001 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETrE 

Tariff Notice No. 1975/74-Applications for Approva/-continued 

Goods 

High tensile steel wire high pressure steam hose (D2300), having 
construction of layers of neoprene, glass yarn, chlorobutyl, used in 
the conveyance of high pressure steam at 930.15 kPa (135 p.s.i.) 
and 178°C (358°F) 

Elastimould moulded rubber stress cones, tape adaptors, bushings, 
terminators, splices, connectors and accessories, manufactured 
from ethylene, propylene conjugated diene modified terpolymers, 
used for jointing and terminating high voltage cable 

Saddle trees of wood, used for the manufacture of saddle trees .. 
Composite textile continuous multifilament and/or multifilament/ 

monofil yarn twisted, cabled and heat set of nylon, polyester, 
acrylic composition in combination for use as weft yarn in the 
manufacture of paper machine dryer clothing 

Resin impregnated fibreglass fabric .. . . . . . . 
Extruded and cold drawn arsenical copper rod, phosphorous 

deoxidised 
Aluminium circles, used in the manufacture of automative wheel 

discs 
Stihl brush cutter, circular saw blades . . . . . . 
Prior Interchangeable steel type, used for stamping or punching 

numbers and letters 
Key cylinder lock components, five pin tumbler type, used in sliding 

doors 
Little giant magnetic drive chemical pumps of polyethylene, designed 

for handling corrosive liquids in industrial applications 
Monoghan bacteria filters, for use by theatre staff during operations 
Ross Microban 1200 air purification plant, used in meat preparation 

areas 
Iso filter serum isolater, used as a filtering apparatus for the isolation 

of serum or plasma 
Doboy mini tie packaging machines, and portable twisters, used for 

packaging goods 
Silvering guns, used for spraying silver and copper solutions onto 

glass during mirror manufacturing 
Myers 14S potato bin piler, with self propelled drive, used for 

handling of bulk potatoes for the manufacture of frozen and snack 
foods 

Aco combination Blo thru air lock feeders, used to introduce wood 
chips or hogged fuel into high pressure blowing systems 

Idlers, troughing and return, having rollers of 152.40 mm (6 in.) or 
greater diameter, used in conveyor systems 

Nippon Sharyo high frequency vibration pile driver, made up of 
diesel generator, hydraulic pump and vibratory driving head, for 
the silent driving of building piles 

Howard "S", "M" and "ST" rotovators with multi-speed gear boxes 
in the 90-140 h.p. range, used as a rotary hoe for primary and 
secondary cultivation, incorporation of plant residues and fer­
tilizers into the soil and for row cultivation 

Gabbiani automatic electronic programme type AR50 panel saw 'L' 
line, used for precision cutting of finished panels for the building, 
furniture and allied industries 

Robinson G.R/T planer and moulder . . . . . . 
Wadkin planer and moulder machines, used for the planing and 

moulding of timbers (finished sizes) 
Komet boring bars, used for holding tool tips .. . . . . 
Universal vibrating grizzly feeders, to be used during processing of 

rubbish and disposable waste products 
Feeders and stokers for blowing pulverised fuel into boilers viz; 

Atritors 
Hozembler model 432, used as a power machine to facilitate the 

attachment of reusable hose fittings 
Lawson Rabco shredder/compactor, used for automatically 

shredding and compacting garbage prior to tipping or incineration 
Myers range of mixers and dispersers, used for mixing and dis­

persing in the paint, rubber, adhesives, mastics, food and cosmetics 
industries 

Volumetric weighers, used in the food packing industry .. 
Electro-magnets, permanent magnets and articles of special materials 

for permanent magnets, being blanks of such magnets, electro­
magnetic and permanent magnet chucks, clamps, vices and 
similar work holders, electro-magnetic clutches and couplings, 
electro-magnetic brakes, electro-magnetic lifting heads 

Al fine wire brazers, used in joining the copper wire core in the 
manufacture of insulated electrical wire 

Richards electro sealer No.7, used for sealing cutting rule .. 
Control/acknowledgement switches with incorporated signal lamp, 

for use on control panels in association with mimic or mosaic 
diagrams and controls 

Normal I 
Free· 

Free· 

Free* 
Free· 

Free· 
Free* 

Free· 

Free 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 
Free· 

Free* 
Free* 

Free· 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Other 
Pref. 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 
Free'" 

Free· 
Free* 

Free· 

Aul Free 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free'" 
Free 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free'" 

1541 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.3 

10.2 

23.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 


