Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
26095	40.09.001	High tensile steel wire high pressure steam hose (D2300), having construction of layers of neoprene, glass yarn, chlorobutyl, used in the conveyance of high pressure steam at 930.15 kPa (135 p.s.i.) and 178°C (358°F)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26011	40.14.049	Elastimould moulded rubber stress cones, tape adaptors, bushings, terminators, splices, connectors and accessories, manufactured from ethylene, propylene conjugated diene modified terpolymers, used for jointing and terminating high voltage cable	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26097 26109	44.28.029 51.01.029 51.01.038	Saddle trees of wood, used for the manufacture of saddle trees Composite textile continuous multifilament and/or multifilament/ monofil yarn twisted, cabled and heat set of nylon, polyester, acrylic composition in combination for use as weft yarn in the manufacture of paper machine dryer clothing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
26157 26155	70.20.269	Resin impregnated fibreglass fabric Extruded and cold drawn arsenical copper rod, phosphorous	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
25162	76.03.029	deoxidised Aluminium circles, used in the manufacture of automative wheel	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26034	82.02.031	discs Stihl brush cutter, circular saw blades	Free	Free		10.3
25277	82.05.002	Prior Interchangeable steel type, used for stamping or punching numbers and letters	Free*	Free*	Aul Free	10.5
25499	83.01.016	Key cylinder lock components, five pin tumbler type, used in sliding doors	Free*	Free*		
26153	84.10.009	Little giant magnetic drive chemical pumps of polyethylene, designed for handling corrosive liquids in industrial applications	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25942 25940	84.18.129 84.18.129	Monoghan bacteria filters, for use by theatre staff during operations Ross Microban 1200 air purification plant, used in meat preparation areas	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	23.8
25939	84.18.139	Iso filter serum isolater, used as a filtering apparatus for the isolation of serum or plasma	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
24962	84.19.059	Doboy mini tie packaging machines, and portable twisters, used for packaging goods	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26147	84.21.002	Silvering guns, used for spraying silver and copper solutions onto glass during mirror manufacturing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26108	84.22.028	Myers 14S potato bin piler, with self propelled drive, used for handling of bulk potatoes for the manufacture of frozen and snack foods	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25938	84.22.048	Aco combination Blo thru air lock feeders, used to introduce wood chips or hogged fuel into high pressure blowing systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26082	84.22.048	Idlers, troughing and return, having rollers of 152.40 mm (6 in.) or greater diameter, used in conveyor systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26102	84.23.089	Nippon Sharyo high frequency vibration pile driver, made up of diesel generator, hydraulic pump and vibratory driving head, for the silent driving of building piles	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25908	84.24.031	Howard "S", "M" and "ST" rotovators with multi-speed gear boxes in the 90–140 h.p. range, used as a rotary hoe for primary and secondary cultivation, incorporation of plant residues and fer- tilizers into the soil and for row cultivation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
2 5999	84.47.019	Gabbiani automatic electronic programme type AR50 panel saw 'L' line, used for precision cutting of finished panels for the building, furniture and allied industries	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25773 25777	84.47.029 84.47.029	Robinson G.R/T planer and moulder Wadkin planer and moulder machines, used for the planing and moulding of timbers (finished sizes)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
25995 25915	84.48.011 84.56.001	Komet boring bars, used for holding tool tips	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free	10.2 10.2
25639	84.56.019	rubbish and disposable waste products Feeders and stokers for blowing pulverised fuel into boilers viz;	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26081	84.59.139	Atritors Hozembler model 432, used as a power machine to facilitate the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26080	84.59.139	attachment of reusable hose fittings Lawson Rabco shredder/compactor, used for automatically	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26133	84.59.139	shredding and compacting garbage prior to tipping or incineration Myers range of mixers and dispersers, used for mixing and dis- persing in the paint, rubber, adhesives, mastics, food and cosmetics	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26001 26113	84.59.139 85.02.001	industries Volumetric weighers, used in the food packing industry Electro-magnets, permanent magnets and articles of special materials for permanent magnets, being blanks of such magnets, electro- magnetic and permanent magnet chucks, clamps, vices and similar work holders, electro-magnetic clutches and couplings, electro-magnetic brakes, electro-magnetic lifting heads	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
26063	85.11.001	A1 fine wire brazers, used in joining the copper wire core in the manufacture of insulated electrical wire	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26105 26032	85.11.001 85.19.001	Richards electro sealer No. 7, used for sealing cutting rule Control/acknowledgement switches with incorporated signal lamp, for use on control panels in association with mimic or mosaic	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2

Tariff Notice No. 1975/74-Applications for Approval-continued